OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. KW6/5-2019 ME (5)

Dated, Panchkula, the 14.02.2020

In continuation of this office Order No. 6/5-2019 ME (5) dated 27.12.2019 the following Laboratory Attendants are hereby adjusted with immediate effect in the following Govt. Colleges:-

Sr No.	Name of Candidate	Previously Allotted College as per orders dated 27.12.2019	Adjusted to
1.	Sh. Sahab Singh S/o Sh.	Govt. College, Safidon	Govt. College,
	Kuldeep Singh (Roll No. 1175170223)	(Jind)	Narwana (Jind) Against Vacancy.
2.	Sh. Ajay Kumar S/o Sh.	Govt. College for Girls,	Govt. College,
	Pursotam (Roll No. 1175038693)	Kairu (Bhiwani)	Bhiwani Against Vacancy.
3.	Sh. Deepak S/o	Govt. College for Girls	Govt. College for
	Umarddin (Roll No. 1175038028)	Taraori, (Karnal)	Girls,Bastli (Karnal) Against Workload.

Note:- The above mentioned adjustments are subject to the condition that these candidates have not joined already in their previously allotted stations and no further request in this regard will be considered.

AJIT BALAJIJOSHI DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 18-02-2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principals concerned with the directions to follow the terms and conditions as mentioned in the Appointment Order No. 6/5-2019 ME(5) dated 27.12.2019 and send the joining report of the concerned employees to the Directorate immediately.
- 2. PS/DGHE, PA/Joint Director Colleges.

3. Incharge Web Portal.

Deputy Director ME

Ser 6

for Director General Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula